
Hood (3-7) -vs- Mary Washington (4-11)
01/03/26 at Fredericksburg, Va. - Ron Rosner Arena

 
 

 
 
Hood 33

Mary Washington 60

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Fredericksburg, Va. - Ron Rosner Arena
Referees: Mike Kahn, Jeff Schultz, Josh Boultbee

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hood 9 10 4 10 33
Mary Washington 18 13 14 15 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Johnson,Kourtney 30 5-13 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 1 1 3 3 0 11
04 Gordon,Maya 30 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 6 0 1 10
14 Putman,Jaylah 34 4-14 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 4 0 2 9
33 Pulley,Amya 21 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 3
22 Taylor,Shylah 32 0-8 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 Byrd-Gross,Maya 26 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 0
10 Betley,Sami 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 5 0 4 2 0 0
21 Savoy,Jah 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Loughry,Hannah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Ritchie,Serenity 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-55 1-11 2-4 10-25 35 14 6 24 5 5 33

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-5   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 15-55   27.3% 1-11   9.1% 2-4   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Juliona Mabie * 19 6-14 0-0 2-4 3-7 10 1 2 0 0 1 14
05 Maddy Jenisch * 18 3-6 3-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 11
03 Jenna Steadman * 25 4-11 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 3 8
50 Rileigh Weaver * 25 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 2 0 8
15 Emma Terry * 28 3-5 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 3 4 0 6 7
23 Ainsley Phillips 22 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 1 5
21 Mackenzie Wharton 20 2-7 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 0 5
20 Julianna Fisher 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 0 2
01 McKenna Huff 17 0-4 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 1 1 4 0 2 0
25 Hannah Warschaw 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-67 4-12 6-12 19-31 50 8 17 17 3 14 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-1   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
Total 25-67   37.3% 4-12   33.3% 6-12   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
06:02



1st Box Score
Hood 9

Mary Washington 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Johnson,Kourtney 12 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
4 Gordon,Maya 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 5 0 1 4
14 Putman,Jaylah 20 4-10 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 9
33 Pulley,Amya 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
22 Taylor,Shylah 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Byrd-Gross,Maya 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
10 Betley,Sami 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
21 Savoy,Jah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Loughry,Hannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Ritchie,Serenity 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 1-8 2-4 7-12 19 6 5 13 1 3 19
27.6% 12.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Juliona Mabie 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
5 Maddy Jenisch 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
3 Jenna Steadman 13 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4
50 Rileigh Weaver 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 2 0 6
15 Emma Terry 16 3-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 4 7
23 Ainsley Phillips 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
21 Mackenzie Wharton 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Julianna Fisher 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
1 McKenna Huff 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 1 0
25 Hannah Warschaw 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 2-5 1-2 5-15 20 5 9 10 2 10 31
45.2% 40.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Hood 10

Mary Washington 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Johnson,Kourtney 18 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 3 0 6
4 Gordon,Maya 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
14 Putman,Jaylah 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
33 Pulley,Amya 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Taylor,Shylah 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 Byrd-Gross,Maya 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Betley,Sami 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 1 0 0
21 Savoy,Jah 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Loughry,Hannah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ritchie,Serenity 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-26 0-3 0-0 3-13 16 8 1 11 4 2 14
26.9% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Juliona Mabie 10 6-11 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 14
5 Maddy Jenisch 9 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
3 Jenna Steadman 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
50 Rileigh Weaver 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
15 Emma Terry 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0
23 Ainsley Phillips 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
21 Mackenzie Wharton 14 1-6 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
20 Julianna Fisher 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 McKenna Huff 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
25 Hannah Warschaw 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-36 2-7 5-10 14-16 30 3 8 7 1 4 29
30.6% 28.6% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
09:51 TURNOVER  by JENISCH,MADDY

TURNOVER  by GORDON,MAYA 09:40
09:39 STEAL  by TERRY,EMMA
09:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TERRY,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GORDON,MAYA 09:12
09:10 STEAL  by MABIE,JULIONA
08:44 MISS LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,RILEIGH
FOUL  by PULLEY,AMYA 08:44
FOUL  by PULLEY,AMYA 08:39
SUB IN by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 08:39

08:34 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STEADMAN,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by MABIE,JULIONA

TURNOVER  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 08:22
08:18 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TERRY,EMMA(in the paint)
08:18 STEAL  by TERRY,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:18
08:18 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,SHYLAH --
TURNOVER  by BETLEY,SAMI 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by STEADMAN,JENNA
07:30 MISS JUMPER by STEADMAN,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,SAMI --
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,MAYA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,EMMA
06:57 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JENISCH,MADDY

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,EMMA
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MAYA 06:49

06:47 STEAL  by JENISCH,MADDY
06:41 MISS JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 06:24

06:23 STEAL  by STEADMAN,JENNA
FOUL  by BETLEY,SAMI 06:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 06:13

06:07 MISS JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:07 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
06:07 SUB OUT by JENISCH,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 05:48
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:38 SUB IN by FISHER,JULIANNA
05:38 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA
05:28 TURNOVER  by TERRY,EMMA

STEAL  by GORDON,MAYA 05:27
MISS JUMPER by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA
05:05 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHYLAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 04:55 3-9 H 6
ASSIST  by GORDON,MAYA --

04:43 TURNOVER  by TERRY,EMMA
STEAL  by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 04:42
MISS LAYUP by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 04:38
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,MAYA --



GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MAYA(in the paint) 04:37 5-9 H 4
04:16 TURNOVER  by TERRY,EMMA

SUB IN by SAVOY,JAH 04:16
04:16 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
04:16 SUB OUT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 04:02 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --

03:45 MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TERRY,EMMA

FOUL  by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 03:45
03:33 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JULIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,EMMA

03:08 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
-- ASSIST  by HUFF,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA

02:28 MISS 3PTR by TERRY,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by HUFF,MCKENNA

FOUL  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 02:26
02:26 MISS FT by TERRY,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by TERRY,EMMA

SUB IN by BETLEY,SAMI 02:26
SUB IN by GORDON,MAYA 02:26
SUB OUT by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by JENISCH,MADDY
02:26 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 02:05
REBOUND OFF by BETLEY,SAMI --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA
01:52 TURNOVER  by HUFF,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by BETLEY,SAMI 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JULIANNA

01:23 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TERRY,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JULIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY(in the paint) 01:03 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by GORDON,MAYA --

00:50 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
00:50 SUB IN by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
00:50 SUB IN by WEAVER,RILEIGH
00:50 SUB OUT by HUFF,MCKENNA
00:50 SUB OUT by TERRY,EMMA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 00:37
00:20 9-18 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH

-- ASSIST  by JENISCH,MADDY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,MACKENZIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
10:00 SUB IN by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by FISHER,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by TERRY,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA



09:36 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH
BLOCK  by BETLEY,SAMI 09:36
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --

09:25 FOUL  by FISHER,JULIANNA
MISS JUMPER by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 09:17

09:17 BLOCK  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
REBOUND OFF by BETLEY,SAMI --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MAYA 09:04

08:41 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JENISCH,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,RILEIGH

MISS 3PTR by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JULIANNA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 08:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 08:19

08:08 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:08 SUB IN by MABIE,JULIONA
08:08 SUB IN by TERRY,EMMA
08:08 SUB OUT by JENISCH,MADDY
08:08 SUB OUT by FISHER,JULIANNA

MISS 3PTR by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 07:31
07:14 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY

MISS JUMPER by BETLEY,SAMI 06:42
REBOUND OFF by BETLEY,SAMI --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MAYA 06:38

06:37 STEAL  by TERRY,EMMA
06:33 TURNOVER  by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
06:33 SUB IN by WARSCHAW,HANNAH
06:33 SUB OUT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 06:17
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 06:10 11-23 H 12
ASSIST  by GORDON,MAYA --

06:00 TURNOVER  by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
STEAL  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by PUTMAN,JAYLAH(in the paint) 05:56 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA --

05:40 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,RILEIGH

MISS 3PTR by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA

05:01 MISS JUMPER by WARSCHAW,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --

04:59 FOUL  by MABIE,JULIONA
SUB IN by PULLEY,AMYA 04:59
SUB OUT by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 04:59
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA
04:34 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:34 SUB IN by WEAVER,RILEIGH
04:34 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JENNA
04:34 SUB OUT by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
04:34 SUB OUT by WARSCHAW,HANNAH
04:29 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MABIE,JULIONA
TURNOVER  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 04:15

03:56 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH
REBOUND DEF by PULLEY,AMYA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 03:39

03:38 STEAL  by TERRY,EMMA
03:30 MISS JUMPER by STEADMAN,JENNA



REBOUND DEF by PULLEY,AMYA --
TURNOVER  by PULLEY,AMYA 03:26

03:25 STEAL  by STEADMAN,JENNA
03:24 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by STEADMAN,JENNA(in the paint)
03:09 FOUL  by TERRY,EMMA

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 03:09 14-29 H 15
SUB IN by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 03:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by FISHER,JULIANNA
03:09 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA
02:59 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY

GOOD JUMPER by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 02:44 16-29 H 13
02:26 MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH

REBOUND DEF by PUTMAN,JAYLAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MAYA 02:04 18-29 H 11

01:46 MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SHYLAH --

01:35 FOUL  by TERRY,EMMA
01:35 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
01:35 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
01:33 SUB IN by JENISCH,MADDY
01:33 SUB OUT by TERRY,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by PULLEY,AMYA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA

01:20 TURNOVER  by HUFF,MCKENNA
MISS JUMPER by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 01:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LOUGHRY,HANNAH 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by HUFF,MCKENNA
00:55 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,MCKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by JENISCH,MADDY
00:54 MISS LAYUP by JENISCH,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JULIANNA
00:52 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MAYA --
00:36 FOUL  by WEAVER,RILEIGH

GOOD FT by PULLEY,AMYA 00:36 19-29 H 10
MISS FT by PULLEY,AMYA 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA
00:16 19-31 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JULIANNA
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JULIANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
09:34 MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEADMAN,JENNA
FOUL  by BETLEY,SAMI 09:34

09:16 MISS LAYUP by STEADMAN,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MABIE,JULIONA

09:14 19-33 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BETLEY,SAMI 08:47

08:46 STEAL  by TERRY,EMMA
08:33 19-35 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENISCH,MADDY
08:01 FOUL  by TERRY,EMMA



SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 08:01
MISS JUMPER by BETLEY,SAMI 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA
07:43 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH

BLOCK  by BETLEY,SAMI 07:43
-- REBOUND OFF by MABIE,JULIONA

FOUL  by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 07:43
07:43 MISS FT by MABIE,JULIONA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:43 MISS FT by MABIE,JULIONA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 07:43
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JENISCH,MADDY
FOUL  by BETLEY,SAMI 07:11

06:59 19-37 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA
TURNOVER  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 06:44

06:44 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
06:44 SUB OUT by TERRY,EMMA

FOUL  by BETLEY,SAMI 06:29
06:29 19-38 H 19 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA
06:29 19-39 H 20 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA

SUB IN by PULLEY,AMYA 06:29
TURNOVER  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 06:22

06:07 MISS JUMPER by STEADMAN,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by PULLEY,AMYA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA
05:37 MISS JUMPER by JENISCH,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by PUTMAN,JAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,RILEIGH
05:07 MISS JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 05:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:07 SUB IN by FISHER,JULIANNA
05:07 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
05:07 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA
05:07 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA
05:04 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JULIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:01 TURNOVER  by HUFF,MCKENNA

STEAL  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 05:01
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MAYA 04:51 21-39 H 18

04:39 21-41 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENISCH,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,MAYA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA
FOUL  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 04:01

04:01 21-42 H 21 GOOD FT by JENISCH,MADDY
04:01 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by JENISCH,MADDY

SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 04:01
04:01 SUB IN by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
04:01 SUB IN by WARSCHAW,HANNAH
04:01 SUB OUT by JENISCH,MADDY
04:01 SUB OUT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WARSCHAW,HANNAH

03:27 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,MACKENZIE



REBOUND DEF by PULLEY,AMYA --
MISS JUMPER by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
03:01 TURNOVER  by HUFF,MCKENNA

STEAL  by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 03:01
03:01 FOUL  by HUFF,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA

02:31 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JULIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by PULLEY,AMYA(in the paint) 02:16 23-43 H 20

01:59 MISS JUMPER by WARSCHAW,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PUTMAN,JAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JULIANNA
01:31 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
01:29 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
01:16 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,MCKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARSCHAW,HANNAH
FOUL  by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by HUFF,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:16 MISS FT by HUFF,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY

SUB IN by BETLEY,SAMI 01:16
SUB IN by SAVOY,JAH 01:16
SUB OUT by PULLEY,AMYA 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by MABIE,JULIONA
01:16 SUB OUT by WARSCHAW,HANNAH
01:06 MISS JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,SAMI --
TURNOVER  by SAVOY,JAH 00:42

00:37 23-45 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY

MISS JUMPER by SAVOY,JAH 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
SUB IN by SAVOY,JAH 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
10:00 SUB IN by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by JENISCH,MADDY
10:00 SUB OUT by TERRY,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 09:47
09:36 MISS JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 09:36
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by SAVOY,JAH 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by HUFF,MCKENNA
09:03 MISS LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:01
SUB IN by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 09:01



SUB IN by GORDON,MAYA 09:01
SUB OUT by SAVOY,JAH 09:01
SUB OUT by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 09:01

09:01 SUB IN by WEAVER,RILEIGH
09:01 SUB IN by TERRY,EMMA
09:01 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA
09:01 SUB OUT by HUFF,MCKENNA

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,MACKENZIE

08:30 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 08:30
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by BETLEY,SAMI 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
07:52 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BETLEY,SAMI 07:37
FOUL  by BETLEY,SAMI 07:37
SUB IN by PULLEY,AMYA 07:37

07:23 23-47 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by STEADMAN,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,RILEIGH

MISS 3PTR by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by STEADMAN,JENNA

06:45 MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHARTON,MACKENZIE

06:42 23-49 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by STEADMAN,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHARTON,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by GORDON,MAYA 06:32
06:32 STEAL  by TERRY,EMMA
06:26 TURNOVER  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
06:26 FOUL  by WEAVER,RILEIGH

SUB IN by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 06:26
SUB OUT by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 06:26
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MAYA 06:12 25-49 H 24

06:02 25-52 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 05:42 27-52 H 25
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 05:23

05:23 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:23 27-53 H 26 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
05:23 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
05:23 SUB IN by FISHER,JULIANNA
05:23 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AINSLEY
05:23 SUB OUT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:00 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JULIANNA
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 04:41
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY(in the paint) 04:40 29-53 H 24

04:23 MISS 3PTR by TERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MAYA(in the paint) 04:12 31-53 H 22

04:02 MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by PULLEY,AMYA --
TURNOVER  by PULLEY,AMYA 03:58

03:44 MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 03:37

03:37 BLOCK  by STEADMAN,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by STEADMAN,JENNA



03:28 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEADMAN,JENNA

03:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:06
SUB IN by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 03:06
SUB IN by RITCHIE,SERENITY 03:06
SUB IN by SAVOY,JAH 03:06
SUB OUT by BYRD-GROSS,MAYA 03:06
SUB OUT by GORDON,MAYA 03:06
SUB OUT by PULLEY,AMYA 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by MABIE,JULIONA
03:06 SUB IN by JENISCH,MADDY
03:06 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA
03:06 SUB OUT by HUFF,MCKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY 02:44 33-53 H 20
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SHYLAH --

02:08 MISS JUMPER by JENISCH,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JULIANNA

02:02 MISS JUMPER by WHARTON,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MABIE,JULIONA

02:02 MISS LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:54 TURNOVER  by TERRY,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA
01:24 33-56 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JENISCH,MADDY

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,EMMA
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SHYLAH 01:10
SUB IN by LOUGHRY,HANNAH 01:10
SUB OUT by PUTMAN,JAYLAH 01:10

01:02 33-58 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA
-- ASSIST  by WHARTON,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SAVOY,JAH 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA

00:25 33-60 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SAVOY,JAH 00:00
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KOURTNEY --


